of right and the appeal shall be dismissed.”

Garza v. SDOT
Dismissal Order - 2

Civil Service Commission
PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729
(206) 233-7118

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

ORDER

Having considered the Appellant’s submissions and in accordance with the facts and

reasoning set forth above, I f ind that the Appellant’s May 18, 2022, email clearly communicated

her intent and request to withdraw her appeal and hereby order that on that basis her appeal is

dismissed.

Dated this 2nd day of June 2022,

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Andrea Scheele, Executive Director

CSC no. 22-01-014

8. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR REPORT
• Departmental Work and Budget Update

9. EXECUTIVE SESSION (May be cancelled if not

needed)
10. OLD/NEW BUSINESS
11. ADJOURN

June 2022 Budget to Actions Report, Civil Service Commissions

MASTER_PROJECT_DESCREXPENSE_CATEGORY PROJECT_DESCR ACCOUNT_DESCR Adopted Budget Actuals Supplemental Budget
Balance before
Encumbrances Available Balance % Spent

% Available
(After
Encumbrances)

MO-VC-V1CIV - Civil Service CommissionsNonpersonnel Svcs VCADMIN - Leadership and Administration531030 - Supplies-Office Supplies 2,700.00   98.12   (2,700.00)   (98.12)   (98.12)
549020 - Isf-Fas Alloc 108,850.00   54,424.92   54,425.08   54,425.08   50.0% 50.0%
541310 - Services-Legal Notices 500.00   (380.00)   120.00   120.00   0.0% 100.0%
541320 - Services-Court Reporters 500.00   (500.00)
541550 - Services-Parking 500.00   (500.00)
542900 - Rentals-Other 2,000.00   590.45   (2,000.00)   (590.45)   (590.45)
544050 - Reimburse-Meetin Refresh&Meals 200.00   (200.00)
545010 - Travel Costs-Out-Of-City 1,500.00   (1,500.00)
545030 - Travel Costs-Conf, Conv, Sem 1,533.00   (1,533.00)
546010 - Fees-Dues & Memberships 1,000.00   (1,000.00)
549070 - Isf-Itd Alloc 25,297.00   12,636.00   12,661.00   12,661.00   50.0% 50.0%
549080 - Isf-Itd Billed 354.00   452.11   (98.11)   (98.11)   127.7% -27.7%
549100 - SDHR Allocation 35,862.00   14,942.45   20,919.55   20,919.55   41.7% 58.3%
532020 - Equipment-Software Purchases 1,000.00   (1,000.00)
545040 - Travel Costs-In City 600.00   (600.00)
541280 - Services-Courier And Delivery 500.00   (500.00)
541380 - Services-Admin Charges 1,550.00   (1,550.00)
541250 - Services-Recycling 50.00   50.00   50.00   0.0% 100.0%
541260 - Services-Disposal Of Materials 50.00   50.00   50.00   0.0% 100.0%
531010 - Supplies-Subscrips/Pubs/Books 10,000.00   1,839.64   (8,800.00)   (639.64)   (639.64)   153.3% -53.3%
545020 - Travel Costs-Training Classes 600.00   (600.00)
544070 - Reimburse-Dues & Membership 25.00   (25.00)   (25.00)
541120 - Services-Technology 770.65   (770.65)   (770.65)
541140 - Services-Legal Services 115,000.00   115,000.00   115,000.00   0.0% 100.0%

Nonpersonnel Svcs Total 195,146.00   85,779.34   91,637.00   201,003.66   201,003.66   29.9% 70.1%
Personnel Svcs VCADMIN - Leadership and Administration510010 - Salaries & Wages 282,769.00   43,555.33   239,213.67   239,213.67   15.4% 84.6%

510020 - Holiday 1,355.80   15,625.00   14,269.20   14,269.20   8.7% 91.3%
510070 - Part Time-Salaries & Wages 34,590.00   34,590.00   34,590.00   0.0% 100.0%
520010 - Fica 15,498.00   3,730.81   4,215.00   15,982.19   15,982.19   18.9% 81.1%
520020 - Medicare 4,181.00   872.53   1,137.00   4,445.47   4,445.47   16.4% 83.6%
520070 - Insurance Prem-Health & Dental 30,891.00   19,380.00   7,869.00   19,380.00   19,380.00   50.0% 50.0%
520090 - Insurance-Group Fund Life 206.00   24.67   57.00   238.33   238.33   9.4% 90.6%
520100 - Insurance-Longterm Disability 39.00   2.94   11.00   47.06   47.06   5.9% 94.1%
520300 - Pension-City Retirement Sys 36,996.00   7,797.22   10,059.00   39,257.78   39,257.78   16.6% 83.4%
520080 - Insurance-Wash St FML 100.23   (100.23)   (100.23)

MO-VC-V1CIV - Civil Service CommissionsPersonnel Svcs VCADMIN - Leadership and Administration510110 - Salaries & Wages-Temp/Intermit 1,184.00   13,810.40   (12,626.40)   (12,626.40)   1166.4% -1066.4%
520110 - Insurance-Death Benefit Pay 19.00   13.20   5.00   10.80   10.80   55.0% 45.0%
520320 - Employee Assistance Premium 38.00   46.08   10.00   1.92   1.92   96.0% 4.0%
520011 - Fica Fsa Dcap & Health 220.55   (220.55)   (220.55)
510040 - Vacation 1,016.86   (1,016.86)   (1,016.86)
510030 - Sick Leave 847.38   (847.38)   (847.38)
510240 - Executive Leave Used 1,355.81   (1,355.81)   (1,355.81)
510140 - Sick Leave-Temp/Interm Emp 448.00   (448.00)   (448.00)

VCCIVILSV - Civil Service Commissions510010 - Salaries & Wages 41,593.47   (41,593.47)   (41,593.47)
510020 - Holiday 1,614.08   (1,614.08)   (1,614.08)